## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Anthony B. Greening				08/12/1996	
Thomas N. Mitchell				08/12/1996	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	International Telepresence Corporation				
Street Address:	648 West 6th Avenue				
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V5Z 1A3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6151164			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(415)576-0300Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: (415)576-0300					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 415-576-0200					
Email: ack@townsend.com					
Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP					
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		086605-000110US/ACK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Annie Estenzo			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from inventors to ITC#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Anthony B. GREENING and Thomas N. MITCHELL, whose full post office addresses are 425 East 13th Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V7L 2M2, and 11980 Flamingo Court, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada, V7E 3S8, in consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to International Telepresence Corporation (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 648 West 6th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Z 1A3, all our interest in and to our invention relating to STEREOSCOPIC VIEWING SYSTEM USING A TWO DIMENSIONAL LENS SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on June 6, 1996 under Serial No. 08/659,379, and hereby grant to the Assignee the sole right to file applications therefore under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property in any country, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents which may issue therefor in any country, and hereby agree to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this day of 1996 Witness Anthony Greening

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this day of 4940 199 🖌 . Witness

omas Mi

**RECORDED: 03/08/2010**